Hackney carriage maximum table of fares

The driver must carry an assistance dog at no extra charge – Equality Act 2010, section 168

Any complaints about the hiring of this vehicle or the conduct of the driver should be sent in writing to the Licensing Team using our online complaints form. Visiting www.eastleigh.gov.uk/taxis. Complaints will not be registered verbally.

Tariff one – day rate - Fares between 7am and 11 pm except as in Tariffs 2 and 3.

(a) for the first one thirteenth of a mile or part thereof:	£3.40
(b) For each subsequent one eleventh of a mile or part thereof:	£0.20
(c) Waiting Time – For each period of one minute or part thereof:	£0.35

This table represents costs of journeys with no stopping time added in **Tariff one**. Nearly every journey will include time when the vehicle is considered to be stopped.

½ a mile	1 mile	2 miles	3 miles	4 miles	5 miles	10 miles
£4.60	£5.80	£8.40	£11.00	£13.60	£16.20	£29.20

Tariff two – night rate - Fares between 11 pm and 7am; Sundays; Bank Holidays and from 8pm Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve.

(a) for the first one ninth of a mile or part thereof:	£3.50
(b) For each subsequent one ninth of a mile or part thereof:	£0.35
(c) Waiting Time – For each period of one minute or part thereof:	£0.35

Tariff three - Fares during Christmas/Boxing Day and from midnight New Year's Eve until 7am on New Years day are up to Twice the rate of Tariff one.

(a) for the first one thirteenth of a mile or part thereof:	£6.80
(b) For each subsequent one thirteenth of a mile or part thereof:	£0.40
(c) Waiting Time – For each period of one minute or part thereof:	£0.60



Additional Charges

More than 4 passengers

If more than four passengers are carried **£2.00 per person per hiring**.

Toll or congestion charge

Any toll or congestion charge shall be added to the fare.

Soiling charge

If the Hackney Carriage is soiled by a passenger or animal **£80.00**.

Card payments – must be accepted and NO extra charge may be added for debit/credit

card payments.

Licensing Team, Eastleigh House,

Upper Market Street, Eastleigh SO50 9YN Amanda Bancroft, Head of Legal Services

Dated 1 January 2025 licensing@eastleigh.gov.uk www.eastleigh.gov.uk/taxis